

Citywide Street Milling and Resurfacing FY18

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6741
 Project No.: 18003-130
 Bid Date: December 19, 2017

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Hubbard Construction Company dba Tampa Pavement Constructors		The Lane Construction Corporation		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				1	\$ 3,389,768.40	2	\$ 3,398,050.85	3	\$ 3,690,029.70	4	\$ 4,116,763.55
Totals-->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Federal Insurance Company	
Surety-5% bond -->											
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
MILLING AND RESURFACING											
N-1.3	FDOT Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete Arterial/Collector Roadway (25% RAP)	8000	TON	\$ 94.35	\$ 754,800.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 681,600.00	\$ 94.66	\$ 757,280.00	\$ 112.65	\$ 901,200.00
N-1.4	FDOT Type SP-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	20000	TON	\$ 98.75	\$ 1,975,000.00	\$ 94.41	\$ 1,888,200.00	\$ 103.87	\$ 2,077,400.00	\$ 108.09	\$ 2,121,800.00
N-1.5	FDOT Type SP-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete Alley & Parking Lots (25% RAP)	1000	TON	\$ 91.41	\$ 91,410.00	\$ 129.17	\$ 129,170.00	\$ 127.21	\$ 127,210.00	\$ 160.11	\$ 160,110.00
N-3.1.1	Cold Milling - Full Width	300000	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 507,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 720,000.00
N-3.1.2	Cold Milling - Curb Edge	75000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 137,250.00
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover	50	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 1,431.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 1,672.50
N-12.2	Adjust Water Valve Box	25	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21.47	\$ 536.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 836.25
N-12.3.1	Restore Detector Loop - Type A	10	EA	\$ 729.79	\$ 7,297.90	\$ 936.24	\$ 9,362.40	\$ 833.92	\$ 8,339.20	\$ 936.67	\$ 9,366.70
N-12.3.2	Restore Detector Loop - Type F	10	EA	\$ 834.05	\$ 8,340.50	\$ 1,039.02	\$ 10,390.20	\$ 953.05	\$ 9,530.50	\$ 1,039.81	\$ 10,398.10
N-12.3.3	Restore Detector Loop - Lead Cable	1000	LF	\$ 4.17	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 4,130.00
Subtotal - MILLING AND RESURFACING:					\$ 3,339,768.40		\$ 3,348,050.85		\$ 3,640,029.70		\$ 4,066,763.55
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS:					\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE											
Additional Work at Unspecified Locations											
AA-N-1.4	FDOT Type SP-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete Residential Roadway (25% RAP)	1500	TON	\$ 104.11	\$ 156,165.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 143,475.00	\$ 99.67	\$ 149,505.00	\$ 106.48	\$ 159,720.00
Subtotal - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:					\$ 156,165.00		\$ 143,475.00		\$ 149,505.00		\$ 159,720.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY											
Subtotal - MILLING AND RESURFACING:					\$ 3,339,768.40		\$ 3,348,050.85		\$ 3,640,029.70		\$ 4,066,763.55
Subtotal - MISCELLANEOUS:					\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL - BASE BID:					\$ 3,389,768.40		\$ 3,398,050.85		\$ 3,690,029.70		\$ 4,116,763.55
Total - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:					\$ 156,165.00		\$ 143,475.00		\$ 149,505.00		\$ 159,720.00
TOTAL - BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:					\$ 3,545,933.40		\$ 3,541,525.85		\$ 3,839,534.70		\$ 4,276,483.55

Michael Ryle 12-27-2017
 Mike Ryle, P.E.
 Project Manager

Brijesh Prayman 1/4/18
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director

Brijesh Prayman 1/4/18
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director